GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2241
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011

SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAMMES
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Undertakings and agencies under the administrative control of his Ministry have used any funds as part of their social responsibility;

(b) If so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year, undertaking - wise;
(c) the place-wise, work-wise details of the funds utilized during the above

(d) whether any incident of officials spending the said amount arbitrarily has come to light;

(e) If so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

() the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDSAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(a) Public Sector Undertakings under Ministry of Civil Aviation have not used any fund provided by the Ministry for undertaking activities for their corporate, social responsibility.

(b)to(f) No comments, in view of reply to part (a).
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